BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1323 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Walkup" and substitute "<u>Walkup, Montgomery,</u> <u>Benson, Boutin, Bromwell, Costa, Donoghue, Elliott, Goldwater, Hammen, Hurson, Kullen, Mandel,</u> <u>McDonough, Morhaim, Murray, Nathan-Pulliam, Oaks, Pendergrass, and V. Turner</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 14, strike "but frequently misunderstood"; strike beginning with "Citizens" in line 16 down through "care" in line 18 and substitute "Lyme disease can be difficult to diagnose and treat"; in line 25, strike "long-term"; and in line 26, strike "often" and substitute "<u>may</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with "have" in line 4 down through "severe" in line 5 and substitute "<u>lead to</u>"; in line 12, strike "or because of misdiagnosis"; in line 15, strike "the lack of"; in the same line, strike "misdiagnosis" and substitute "<u>treatment</u>"; in line 16, strike "for testing"; and in line 30, strike "four" and substitute "<u>two</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 17, strike "of the misdiagnosis".